CLOSE UP WASHINGTON AND WILLIAMSBURG HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM

\\

SUNDAY
Arrive in Washington, D.C.

Hotel Check-In: Meet With
the Close Up Concierge &
Explore DC With Your School
if Time Allows

7:00 Welcome Dinner
8:15 Orientation

8:45 Introductory

Workshop
10:00 Student Lounge
11:00 Room Check

7:45
8:45
10:00

11:15

12:30

2:00

3:00

4:30

6:00

7:45
8:30

10:00
11:00

MONDAY
Hot Breakfast Buffet

Federalism Workshop

Thomas Jefferson
Memorial: Study
Visit at the Tidal
Basin

Franklin Delano
Memorial Study Visit

Lunch & Smithsonian
Air & Space Museum
Study Visit

Martin Luther King Jr.
Memorial Study Visit

Smithsonian Museum
Study Visit

White House

Study Visit: See 1600
Pennsylvania Avenue
Up Close

Dinner at
Pentagon City Mall

Return to Hotel

Domestic Issues
Debate: Liberal vs.
Conservative. Stand
Up and Be Heard on
Issues That Matter
to You

Student Lounge

Room Check

8:00
9:00

9:45

10:15
11:00
11:45

1:30

3:00

3:10

4:15

6:00
7:15

8:35

9:45

10:00
11:00

TUESDAY
Hot Breakfast Buffet

Vietnam Veterans
Memorial Study Visit

Korean War
Memorial Study Visit

WWII Memorial Visit
Lincoln Memorial Visit

Lunch at
National Place

National Politics
Seminar: Hear From
a DC-based Lobbyist,
Policy-maker, or
Journalist

Capitol Reflecting
Pool Group Photo

Capitol Hill Walking
Workshop

Return to Hotel via
Air Force Memorial
& US Marine Corps
Memorial Study Visits

Hotel Dinner

Capitol Hill Prep
Workshop

Mock Congress:
Debate and Vote on
Congressional Issues

Student/Teacher
Meetings

Student Lounge

Room Check

WEDNESDAY

7:15 Hot Breakfast Buffet

8:15 Capitol Hill Day: Take
Advantage of As Many

Activities As You Can!

Meet With Your
Members of Congress
or Their Staffs

Attend and Observe
Key Testimony in
Congressional
Committee Hearings

Explore the U.S.
Capitol Hill Visitor
Center & Museum
Lunch

Visit the Supreme
Court & Library of
Congress
Take Your Seat in the
Galleries to See the
Senate & House of
Representatives in
Action
3:00 Board Busto
Williamsburg

6:00 Hotel Dinner

8:15 Bill of Rights Electives
10:00 Student Lounge
11:00 Room Check

7:30
9:00

11:30

12:30

1:30

3:00
5:45

8:00

10:00
11:00

THURSDAY
Hot Breakfast Buffet

Colonial Williamsburg
Study Visit

(Led by Historical
Interpreters)

Lunch at the
King’s Arm Tavern

Williamsburg Study
Visit Reflection
(Led by Program
Instructors)

Independent Time
With Your School

Board Bus to DC

Dinner at
Pentagon City Mall

Performance at a
Renowned D.C.
Theater

Student Lounge

Room Check

FRIDAY
7:30 Hot Breakfast Buffet

Independent Day: Explore
D.C. With Your School

6:00 Final Workshop

7:45 Farewell Dinner,
Banquet & Dance

10:00 Student Lounge
11:00 Room Check

SATURDAY
7:00 Breakfast

Explore DC With Your School
if Time Allows

Depart for Home

Study visits led by our highly-trained instructors give students unique opportunities to learn using historic sites and institutions as living classrooms.

Workshops and seminars reinforce this learning and help students make personal connections to the roles that they, as ordinary citizens, play in democracy. ‘

SAMPLE SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
www.Closeup.org
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