## CLOSE UP WASHINGTON AND WILLIAMSBURG HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
Arrive in Washington, D.C.	7:45 Hot Breakfast Buffet	8:00 Hot Breakfast Buffet	7:15 Hot Breakfast Buffet	7:30 Hot Breakfast Buffet	7:30 Hot Breakfast Buffet
	<ul> <li>7:45 Hot Breakfast Buffet</li> <li>8:45 Federalism Workshop</li> <li>10:00 Thomas Jefferson Memorial: Study Visit at the Tidal Basin</li> <li>11:15 Franklin Delano Memorial Study Visit</li> <li>12:30 Lunch &amp; Smithsonian Air &amp; Space Museum Study Visit</li> <li>2:00 Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial Study Visit</li> <li>3:00 Smithsonian Museum Study Visit</li> <li>4:30 White House Study Visit: See 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue Up Close</li> <li>6:00 Dinner at Pentagon City Mall</li> <li>7:45 Return to Hotel</li> <li>8:30 Domestic Issues Debate: Liberal vs. Conservative. Stand Up and Be Heard on</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>8:00 Hot Breakfast Buffet</li> <li>9:00 Vietnam Veterans Memorial Study Visit</li> <li>9:45 Korean War Memorial Study Visit</li> <li>10:15 WWII Memorial Visit</li> <li>11:00 Lincoln Memorial Visit</li> <li>11:45 Lunch at National Place</li> <li>1:30 National Politics Seminar: Hear From a DC-based Lobbyist, Policy-maker, or Journalist</li> <li>3:00 Capitol Reflecting Pool Group Photo</li> <li>3:10 Capitol Hill Walking Workshop</li> <li>4:15 Return to Hotel via Air Force Memorial &amp; US Marine Corps Memorial Study Visits</li> <li>6:00 Hotel Dinner</li> <li>7:15 Capitol Hill Prep Workshop</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>7:15 Hot Breakfast Buffet</li> <li>8:15 Capitol Hill Day: Take Advantage of As Many Activities As You Can!</li> <li>Meet With Your Members of Congress or Their Staffs</li> <li>Attend and Observe Key Testimony in Congressional Committee Hearings</li> <li>Explore the U.S. Capitol Hill Visitor Center &amp; Museum</li> <li>Lunch</li> <li>Visit the Supreme Court &amp; Library of Congress</li> <li>Take Your Seat in the Galleries to See the Senate &amp; House of Representatives in Action</li> <li>3:00 Board Bus to Williamsburg</li> <li>6:00 Hotel Dinner</li> <li>8:15 Bill of Rights Electives</li> </ul>		
	Conservative. Stand	Workshop 8:35 Mock Congress: Debate and Vote on			
		8:35 Mock Congress:	10:00 Student Lounge		
		10:00 Student Lounge 11:00 Room Check			

Study visits led by our highly-trained instructors give students unique opportunities to learn using historic sites and institutions as living classrooms.

Workshops and seminars reinforce this learning and help students make personal connections to the roles that they, as ordinary citizens, play in democracy.



## sample schedule subject to change www.Closeup.org